P
r
o
d
u
c
t
 I

due to the positional calculations performed inside the ttK70, during commissioning it is necessary to send the command “6ah”
(Position set with internal synchronisation) at the start of the magnetic tape.
Codification magnetic tape TTK50
the absolute coding of the magnetic tape allows a max. measuring range of 1023.999 mm. as the resolution of the position data
is 1/32 mm, the resulting numeric value for the maximum measuring range is 32768.
0 0+32768         +1 +32768          +1
Internal position calculation ttK50
Position value  (-768 .. 00 .. +31999):
to avoid rapid jumps to the maximum value, around the 0 position, the max. measuring range is limited to 1000 mm
(= 32000 * 1/32 mm). therefore, in the negative direction of travel, a range of -24 mm (= -768 * 1/32 mm) can be detected.
00+31999     -768    -1      +1 +31999      -768     -1      +1
It is necessary to send the command “6ah” (Position set with internal synchronisation) at the start of the magnetic tape due to
the positional calculations performed inside the ttK50, during commissioning. to avoid that, the sensor produces a negative
value, which the connected controller might not be able to interpret correctly, the tape is limited to a length of 1000 mm. the
magnetization of the magnetic tape is such that the sensor only sends positive values. due to this the maximum measuring range
is restricted 940 mm.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 T T K 7 0 / T T K 5 0  |  S I C K 8015022/2016-11-08
Subject to change without notice
1 6
Accessories
accessories
Programming and configuration tools
Description Model name Part no.
Programming tool for ttK70/50 with HIPErfacE® interface PGt-03-S 1034252
cables and connectors
male connector (ready to assemble)
Description Contacts Cable diameter Model name Part no.
cable connector m12 male, 8-pin, straight, screened, for
field assembly (adapter side) for TTK70/50 8 4 ... 8 mm StE-1208-Ga01 6044892
female connector (ready to assemble)
Description Contacts Cable diameter Model name Part no.
cable connector m12 female, 8-pin, straight, screened,
for field assembly (adapter side) for TTK70/50 8 4 ... 8 mm doS-1208-Ga01 6045001
cable connector m12 female, 8-pin, angled, screened,
for field assembly (adapter side) for TTK70/50 8 4 ... 8 mm doS-1208-Wa 6043358
cable (open–open)
Description Wires Model name Part no.
cable HIPErfacE®, 8 wires, per metre 4 x 2 x 0.15 mm2 for ttK70/50 8 LtG-2708-mW 6028361
connecting cable (female connector–open)
Description Contacts Cable length Model name Part no.
female connector m12 female, 8-pin, straight, pre-wired
with cable 8-wire, 4 x 2 x 0.25 mm2 , screened, flexible
(adapter side) for ttK70
8
2.0 m doL-1208-G02mac1 6032866
5.0 m doL-1208-G05mac1 6032867
10.0 m doL-1208-G10mac1 6032868
20.0 m doL-1208-G20mac1 6032869
right angled m12, 8-pin female connector, pre-wired
with cable 8-cores, 4 x 2 x 0.25 mm2 , screened, suitable
for use in a drag chain (adapter side) for ttK70
8
2.0 m doL-1208-W02mac1 6037724
5.0 m doL-1208-W05mac1 6037725